## Parent/Guardian Liability Release Fort Lupton Muzzle Loading Club For participants 17 years and younger

- I hereby give my permission for (name) \_\_\_\_\_\_\_to participate in shooting activities at the Fort Lupton Muzzle Loading Club (FLMLC) Range, 2001 Historic Parkway, Fort Lupton, Colorado. Activities include (check all pertinent activities): \_\_\_\_\_Archery; \_\_\_\_Air Rifle; \_\_\_\_22 caliber rifle; \_\_\_\_\_ muzzle loading rifle; \_\_\_\_\_.22 pistol; \_\_\_\_\_ air pistol..
- 2) I acknowledge that shooting activities have inherent danger, including death, when bows/firearms are handled incorrectly. I have instructed the abovenamed individual to follow all range rules and strictly obey all commands from the designated range officer.
- 3) If it is shown and documented through reasonable investigation that the abovenamed individual is responsible for or engages in an activity that results in injuries or damages to other individuals or property, I assume all liability for all risks, injuries and damages, known and unknown, of whatever kind and nature. If the activity is found to be a joint activity, then I assume a proportional share of liability for all risks, injuries, and damages known and unknown, of whatever kind and nature.
- 4) In consideration of permitting the above named individual to participate in or attend shooting activities at the FLMLC range, I knowingly, voluntarily, and expressly waive and release any and all claims I, or my estate, my heirs, or any person claiming under me may have against the Fort Lupton Muzzle Loading Club and the South Platte Valley Historical Society, their officers, directors, and/or their representatives from any and all kinds of damages or injuries that the above named individual may sustain as a result of shooting range activities. Furthermore, I shall indemnify and hold the Fort Lupton Muzzle Loading Club, the South Platte Valley Historical Society, their representatives harmless from all claims.
- 5) I consent to medical treatment, including transportation, which may be deemed advisable in the event of injury, accident and/or illness during the shooting activities at the Fort Lupton Muzzle Loading Club range.
- 6) I have read and fully agree with the above release and waiver of liability and fully understand its contents. I have the option to obtain legal advice and have had the opportunity to do so.

Relationship to above named individual

Printed Name

Signature

Date

2022

Applicable date or date range of this Liability Release Form